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Agenda Topics
  

 

• Introductions; Sign in
• Approval of last Meeting

Minutes
• Treasurer’s Report

• Officer Vanroyce
- Neighborhood Police Officer

• Anna Quintrell –
- What going on in the city.

• Pawed it Forward
• Vancouver HART Team
• Open

Discussions/Announcement
• Meeting to be Adjourned by

8PM

Fourth Plain Village Neighborhood June|2025 

Neighborhood News 

I Paw'd It Forward 

Toll Free(833)360-PAWD 
or (833)360-7293 

https://ipawditforward.org 

Mission: 
Our Mission is to support our 

local community in SW 
Washington with Lost and 

Found Pet Recovery, 
Transport, and Tracking 

Services. 

SAVE THESE DATES 

Future Neighborhood Meetings 
September 17th 2025 

Neighborhood Meeting 

Wednesday– June 11th, 2025 

 Time –6:30PM – 8:00PM 

Location: - The Center: 
Clark County Adventist 

Center, 
3114 E. 4th Plain Blvd, 

Vancouver, WA, 98661 
Enter off 4th Plain to the 

alleyway. 

Self-led Litter Steward 
There has been a strong response from the 

community to help with litter removal throughout 
Vancouver. We look forward to training and equipping 
more community members to help us with this complex 
need. If you’re considering picking up litter around your 
neighborhood on a frequent basis, this self-led option is 
for you! Let us get you started so that you may pick up 
litter in a park or public space. We’ll help you with 
supplies and disposal support. Volunteers will need to 
make an ongoing commitment, complete the volunteer 
application, attend an orientation, follow all safety 
protocols and have preapproved locations for removal. 

https://www.cityofvancouver.us/services/garbag
e-recycling/litter-stewards/

For additional details about the City’s program, 
email us litterstewards@cityofvancouver.us with your 
questions. 
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Corner 
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The City of Vancouver supports the Neighborhood  
Associations in their effort to share vital information 
with residents to create a more informed public. 
However, the information provided and the opinions and  
views expressed in the Neighborhood Association newsletter 
or other documents do not necessarily represent the position 
of the City of Vancouver, nor does the City determine whether 
the information published is accurate or appropriate. Printed  
by the City of Vancouver Office of Neighborhoods. 

Summer Events 
 

Vancouver Farmers 
Market 

Presented By: Vancouver Farmers Market 
Dates: April 5, 2025 - October 26, 2025 

Recurrence: Recurring weekly on Sunday, 
Saturday 

Location: Downtown Vancouver 
Address: 8th & Esther Street, Vancouver, 

WA 98660 
Phone: 360-737-8298 

Time: Saturday - 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM; 
Sunday - 10:00 AM to 3:00 PM 

 
Clark County Father's Day 

Car Show 
Dates: June 15, 2025 

Location: Vancouver Mall North Parking 
Lots 

Address: 8700 NE Vancouver Mall Drive, 
Vancouver, WA 98662 

Time: 10:00 AM to 3:00 PM 
 

Harvest Days Parade & 
Festival 

Dates: July 18, 2025 - July 19, 2025 
Recurrence: Recurring daily 

Location: Battle Ground High School 
Address: Battle Ground, WA 98604 

Phone: (360) 687-1510 
 

Fort Vancouver Garden 
Celebration 

Presented By: Friends of Fort Vancouver 
Dates: July 19, 2025 

Location: Fort Vancouver Heritage Garden 
Address: 1501 E Evergreen Blvd., 

Vancouver, WA 98661 
Time: 4:00 PM to 6:00 PM 

             
    City/Neighbor Contacts 
 

Neighborhood Police Officer District 2 
Jeremy Vanroyce: 
Phone:   360-487-7448 
E-mail: jeremy.vanroyce@cityofvancouver.us  

 
Neighborhood and City of Vancouver Liaison 
Anna Quintrell: 
Phone:  360-487-8604 
E-mail: anna.quintrell@cityofvancouver.us 
 
Abandoned Vehicles – 311 
Code Compliance – 360-487-7810 
Operations Center (Streetlights, potholes) – 
360-487-8177 
Vancouver Fire Dept. – 360-487-7212 
Vancouver Police Dept – 360-487-7400 
 
Mayor and City Council Office 360-487-8629 
Anne McEnerny-Olgel, Mayor 
Ty Stober, Sarah J. Fox, Bart Hansen,  
Kim D. Harless, Erik Poulsen, Diana H. Perez. 

mailto:anna.quintrell@cityofvancouver.us


Recycling and
Reuse Guide

Electronic:

Earth Friendly Recycling 
EH Metal Recycling
Free Geek 

Styrofoam:

Earth Friendly Recycling
Agliyx

Florescent Bulbs:

Batteries Plus Blumbs
Total Reclaim & Eco Lights 

Plastics:

West Vancouver Materials Recovery 
Center
Far West Recycling

Wood Materials: 

H&H Wood Recyclers 
Triangle Resources

Furniture:

2nd Chance Thrift Store 
ReTails Thrift Store 
Portland Office Furniture
NW Furniture Bank

Address:

11825 NE 113th St., Ste 100, Vancouver WA
8801 NE 117th Ave., Vancouver WA
1731 SE 10th Ave., Portland OR 

11825 NE 113th St., Ste 100, Vancouver WA
13240 SW Wall St., Tigard OR

2100A SE 164th Ave., Vancouver WA 
13617 NE Jarrett St., Portland OR 

6601 NE Old Lower Rd., Vancouver WA 

12820 NE Marx St., Portland OR

8401 NE 117th Ave., Vancouver WA 
612 SE Union St, Camas WA 

3413 NE 52nd St., Vancouver WA 
5000 E Fourth Plain Blvd., Vancouver WA 
632 SE Madison St., Portland OR 
13503 SE Mill Plain Blvd #114, Vancouver, 

Phone: 

360-433-8575
360-334-6005
503-232-9350

360-433-8575
503-217-3160

360-448-6003
206-491-2153

360-737-1727

503-255-2299

360-892-2805
360-835-7253

360-750-3867
360-693-1324
503-233-9810
360-787-7144



Craft/School/Office Supplies:

Nifty and Thrifty
Schoolhouse Supplies

Pianos/Instruments:

Crescendo Professional Piano 
Piano Santa Foundation 

Mattresses/Box Springs: 

Community Warehouse 
A Bedder World 

Carpet: 

The Rebuilding Center 
Environmentally Conscious Recycling 

Clothing/Textiles: 

Arc of SW Washington 
ReTails Thrift Store
Pioneer Wiping Cloth 

Baby/Child Items: 

The Church of the Good Shepherd
Insights Teen Parent Services 

Address: 

6607 E Mill Plain Blvd., Vancouver WA
4916 NE 122nd Ave., Portland OR

9013 NE Hwy 99, Ste. 0, Vancouver WA
PO Box 80214, Portland OR

3969 NE MILK Jr. Blvd., Portland OR 
Nationwide, Puckups in Vancouver and Portland 

3625 N Mississippi Ave., Portland OR
12409 NE San Rafael St., Portland OR

101 E 8th St., #220, Vancouver WA
5000 E Fourth Plain Blvd., Vancouver WA
10707 N Lombard St., Portland OR

805 SE Ellsworth Rd., Vancouver WA
4900 NE Glisan St., Portland OR

Phone: 

360-953-8706
503-249-9933

3610-605-7684
503-245-6269

503-233-9810
720-263-6094

503-331-9291
503-253-0867

360-254-1562
360-693-1324
503-226-6057

360-892-7770
503-239-6996

Recycling and
Reuse Guide



Transfer Stations: 

Centeral Transfer Station
West Vancouver Materials Recovery Center
Washougal Transfer Station 

Waste Connections: 
Waste Connections of WA

Alternative Options: 

Post an ad on your local Craigslist page

Utilize the Nextdoor mobile app to connect
with your neighbors

Post a listing on the Facebook Marketplace
to sell or giveaway

Connect with your local “Buy Nothing” 
group on Facebook to offer your item

Use the A-Z directory on Waste 

Connections website to find other options 
for your item

Address: 

11034 NE 117th Ave., Vancouver WA
6601 NE Old Lower Rd., Vancouver WA
4020 S Grant St., Washougal WA

12115 NE 99th St., Ste 1830, Vancouver WA

Phone: 

360-256-8482
360-737-1727
360-835-2500

360-892-5370

Recycling and
Reuse Guide


