Fourth Plain Village Neighborhood June | 2025

Neighborhood News

www.facebook.com/fourthplainvillage | Email: fourthplainvillageneighborhood@gmail.com

Agenda Topics

- Introductions; Sign in
- Approval of last Meeting Minutes
- Treasurer's Report
- Officer Vanroyce
 Neighborhood Police Officer
- Anna Quintrell –
 What going on in the city.
- Pawed it Forward
- Vancouver HART Team
- Open
 Discussions/Announcement
- Meeting to be Adjourned by 8PM

Neighborhood Corner

I Paw'd It Forward

Toll Free<u>(833)360</u>-PAWD or <u>(833)360-7293</u>

https://ipawditforward.org

Mission: Our Mission is to support our local community in SW Washington with Lost and Found Pet Recovery, Transport, and Tracking Services.

Neighborhood Meeting

Wednesday– June 11th, 2025

Time -6:30PM - 8:00PM

Location: - The Center: Clark County Adventist Center,

3114 E. 4th Plain Blvd, Vancouver, WA, 98661 Enter off 4th Plain to the alleyway.

SAVE THESE DATES

<u>Future Neighborhood Meetings</u> <u>September 17th 2025</u>

Self-led Litter Steward

There has been a strong response from the community to help with litter removal throughout Vancouver. We look forward to training and equipping more community members to help us with this complex need. If you're considering picking up litter around your neighborhood on a frequent basis, this self-led option is for you! Let us get you started so that you may pick up litter in a park or public space. We'll help you with supplies and disposal support. Volunteers will need to make an ongoing commitment, complete the <u>volunteer</u> <u>application</u>, attend an orientation, follow all safety protocols and have preapproved locations for removal.

https://www.cityofvancouver.us/services/garbag e-recycling/litter-stewards/

For additional details about the City's program, email us <u>litterstewards@cityofvancouver.us</u> with your questions.

City/Neighbor Contacts

Neighborhood Police Officer District 2

Jeremy Vanroyce: Phone: 360-487-7448 E-mail: jeremy.vanroyce@cityofvancouver.us

Neighborhood and City of Vancouver Liaison Anna Quintrell: Phone: 360-487-8604 E-mail: <u>anna.quintrell@cityofvancouver.us</u>

Abandoned Vehicles – 311 Code Compliance – 360-487-7810 Operations Center (Streetlights, potholes) – 360-487-8177 Vancouver Fire Dept. – 360-487-7212 Vancouver Police Dept – 360-487-7400

Mayor and City Council Office 360-487-8629 Anne McEnerny-Olgel, Mayor Ty Stober, Sarah J. Fox, Bart Hansen, Kim D. Harless, Erik Poulsen, Diana H. Perez.



The City of Vancouver supports the Neighborhood Associations in their effort to share vital information with residents to create a more informed public. However, the information provided and the opinions and views expressed in the Neighborhood Association newsletter or other documents do not necessarily represent the position of the City of Vancouver, nor does the City determine whether the information published is accurate or appropriate. Printed by the City of Vancouver Office of Neighborhoods.

Summer Events

Vancouver Farmers Market

Presented By: Vancouver Farmers Market Dates: April 5, 2025 - October 26, 2025 Recurrence: Recurring weekly on Sunday, Saturday Location: Downtown Vancouver Address: 8th & Esther Street, Vancouver, WA 98660 Phone: 360-737-8298 Time: Saturday - 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM; Sunday - 10:00 AM to 3:00 PM

Clark County Father's Day Car Show

Dates: June 15, 2025 Location: Vancouver Mall North Parking Lots Address: 8700 NE Vancouver Mall Drive, Vancouver, WA 98662 Time: 10:00 AM to 3:00 PM

Harvest Days Parade & Festival

Dates: July 18, 2025 - July 19, 2025 Recurrence: Recurring daily Location: Battle Ground High School Address: Battle Ground, WA 98604 Phone: (360) 687-1510

Fort Vancouver Garden Celebration

Presented By: Friends of Fort Vancouver Dates: July 19, 2025 Location: Fort Vancouver Heritage Garden Address: 1501 E Evergreen Blvd., Vancouver, WA 98661 Time: 4:00 PM to 6:00 PM



Recycling and Reuse Guide

Electronic:	Address:	Phone:
Earth Friendly Recycling EH Metal Recycling Free Geek	11825 NE 113th St., Ste 100, Vancouver WA 8801 NE 117th Ave., Vancouver WA 1731 SE 10th Ave., Portland OR	360-433-8575 360-334-6005 503-232-9350
Styrofoam:		
Earth Friendly Recycling Agliyx	11825 NE 113th St., Ste 100, Vancouver WA 13240 SW Wall St., Tigard OR	360-433-8575 503-217-3160
Florescent Bulbs:		
Batteries Plus Blumbs Total Reclaim & Eco Lights	2100A SE 164th Ave., Vancouver WA 13617 NE Jarrett St., Portland OR	360-448-6003 206-491-2153
Plastics:		
West Vancouver Materials Recovery Center	6601 NE Old Lower Rd., Vancouver WA	360-737-1727
Far West Recycling	12820 NE Marx St., Portland OR	503-255-2299
Wood Materials:		
H&H Wood Recyclers Triangle Resources	8401 NE 117th Ave., Vancouver WA 612 SE Union St, Camas WA	360-892-2805 360-835-7253
Furniture:		
2nd Chance Thrift Store ReTails Thrift Store	3413 NE 52nd St., Vancouver WA 5000 E Fourth Plain Blvd., Vancouver WA	360-750-3867
Portland Office Furniture	632 SE Madison St., Portland OR	360-693-1324 503-233-9810
NW Furniture Bank	13503 SE Mill Plain Blvd #114, Vancouver,	360-787-7144



Recycling and Reuse Guide

Craft/School/Office Supplies:	Address:	Phone:
Nifty and Thrifty	6607 E Mill Plain Blvd., Vancouver WA	360-953-8706
Schoolhouse Supplies	4916 NE 122nd Ave., Portland OR	503-249-9933
Pianos/Instruments:		
Crescendo Professional Piano	9013 NE Hwy 99, Ste. 0, Vancouver WA	3610-605-7684
Piano Santa Foundation	PO Box 80214, Portland OR	503-245-6269
Mattresses/Box Springs:		
Community Warehouse	3969 NE MILK Jr. Blvd., Portland OR	503-233-9810
A Bedder World	Nationwide, Puckups in Vancouver and Portland	720-263-6094
Carpet:		
The Rebuilding Center	3625 N Mississippi Ave., Portland OR	503-331-9291
Environmentally Conscious Recycling	12409 NE San Rafael St., Portland OR	503-253-0867
Clothing/Textiles:		
Arc of SW Washington	101 E 8th St., #220, Vancouver WA	360-254-1562
ReTails Thrift Store	5000 E Fourth Plain Blvd., Vancouver WA	360-693-1324
Pioneer Wiping Cloth	10707 N Lombard St., Portland OR	503-226-6057
Baby/Child Items:		
The Church of the Good Shepherd	805 SE Ellsworth Rd., Vancouver WA	360-892-7770
Insights Teen Parent Services	4900 NE Glisan St., Portland OR	503-239-6996



Recycling and Reuse Guide

Transfer Stations:	Address:	Phone:
Centeral Transfer Station West Vancouver Materials Recovery Center Washougal Transfer Station	11034 NE 117th Ave., Vancouver WA 6601 NE Old Lower Rd., Vancouver WA 4020 S Grant St., Washougal WA	360-256-8482 360-737-1727 360-835-2500
Waste Connections: Waste Connections of WA	12115 NE 99th St., Ste 1830, Vancouver WA	360-892-5370

Alternative Options:

Post an ad on your local Craigslist page

Utilize the Nextdoor mobile app to connect with your neighbors

Post a listing on the Facebook Marketplace to sell or giveaway

Connect with your local "Buy Nothing" group on Facebook to offer your item

Use the A-Z directory on Waste

Connections website to find other options for your item